

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).

Submission Type New Resubmission		tion) Docum	nent ID #			
☐ Correction of PTO Error		Reel # Frame #				
☐ Corrective Document		Reel#	Frame #			
Conveyance Type	e:					
Assignment		☐ Security Agreement				
☐ License		☐ Change of Name				
☐ Merger		Other:				
Conveying Party(ies)						
1	Name			Execution Date (MMDDYY)		
First Party	Bernd Weigand		12/03/2003			
Second Party						
Third Party						
Fourth Party						

Receiving Party:

Name:

Hydraulik-Ring GmbH

Address:

Am Schlossfeld 5

City:

FC:8021

97828 Marktheidenfeld

Country:

Germany

P6801.9US

04/07/2004 LMUELLER 00000135 501199 10064861

40.00 DA

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 015181 FRAME: 0311

Correspondent Na	me and Address:	Customer No. 3000	8
	Gudrun E. H Lönsstr. 53 42289 Wupp GERMANY	luckett, Ph.D. pertal	
	Telephone:	+49-202-257-0371	
Pages: Total numlattachments:	ber of pages of the	e attached conveyand	ce document including any
Application Numb	er(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s):	
Application No.:	10/064,861		
Patent No.:			
		with a <u>new</u> Patent A ed executing inventor	pplication; date the patent (MMDDYY):
Total Number of P	roperties Involved:	: 1	
Fee Amount for Pi	roperties Listed (37	7 CFR 3.41): \$40.0	0
Method of Payment: ☐ Enclose Check #		•	
	Authorizatio	n to Charge Additiona	ll Fees: Yes ☑ No □
Statement and Sig	jnature		
To the best of my k any attached copy i authorized, as indic	s a true copy of the o	, the foregoing inform original document. Cha	ation is true and correct and arges to deposit account are
Gudrun E. Huckett,	Reg. No. 35,747	Gudue E. Huc Signature	April 1, 2004
Name of Person Si	gning	Signature	Date
P6801 011S	c	Page 2 of 2	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015181 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I,

Name: Bernd Weigand Address: Häuseläckerweg 7

97816 Lohr/Main

Germany

hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Check Valve and Valve Arrangement Comprising Such a Check Valve

for which an application for a United States Patent

[] is being made herewith;

[X] was filed on 8/23/2002

as US Application Ser. No. 10/064,861;

or PCT Application Ser. No.

AND WHEREAS,

Name:

Hydraulik-Ring GmbH

Address: Am Schlossfeld 5

97828 Marktheidenfeld

Germany

herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the

same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged,

and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign, and

transfer unto said assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent,

continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request

that said Letters Patent issue accordingly.

8/15/01 - assign.I - GEH

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015181 FRAME: 0313

Docket No. P6801.9US

For said considerations, I, the assignor, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said assignee or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed:

Name:

Bernd Weigand

Signature:

Janil Celliphins Date: 07.12.03

8/15/01 - assign.I - GEH

RECORDED: 04/05/2004

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015181 FRAME: 0314